
                                                             

 

 

Request for Proposal for Renewable Energy Credits  

 

 

December 5, 2018 

 
PacifiCorp is proposing to purchase Renewable Energy Credits (“RECs”) to meet the supply 
requirements of its Green-e certified voluntary program, Blue Sky, and is requesting offers in this 

Request for Proposal for Renewable Energy Credits (“REC RFP”).   
 

Interested sellers should provide PacifiCorp with the following information on the attached 

Bid Response Form on the REC RFP due date of Tuesday, December 11, 2018 by 5:00 p.m. 

Pacific Prevailing Time (PPT) by e-mail to: 

 

RFP-REC@pacificorp.com 

 

 

REC RFP Terms: 
 
Seller: Counterparty 

 
Buyer: PacifiCorp 

 
Product(s): RECs only   
 

Resource Type: Up to fifty percent (50%) wind and at least fifty percent (50%) solar, with 
commercial operation date on or after January 1, 2007. Preference is half 

of the RECs to be from wind generation and half of the RECs to be from 
solar generation, with all RECs being sourced from newer facilities with 
newer on-line dates.  Resource must submit “Green-e Energy Attestation 

from Generator Participating in a Tracking System” form to Green-e and 
have Green-e’s acceptance of the form  

 
Resource Location: Location preferences are from facilities within the three states served by 

Rocky Mountain Power – Utah, Wyoming, and Idaho, followed by 

facilities within the WECC 
 

REC Quantity: Preferred minimum offer of 9,500 RECs  
 
Vintage Period(s): Volume Vintage Period     

 3,500  January 2019 – December 2019  
 3,500  January 2020 – December 2020  

2,500  January 2021 – December 2021   
 
 



                                                             

 

 
REC Price: $/REC 

 
REC Delivery: WREGIS; accompanied by, at a minimum, a copy of a completed 

Generator Tracking Attestation in form required by Green-e   
 
Underlying 

Agreement: Existing enabling agreement, WSPP Schedule R, or PacifiCorp Master 
REC Purchase and Sale Agreement 

 

Contingencies: 

 

These Proposed Terms/Conditions are for discussion purposes only, and not an offer or 
commitment of PacifiCorp or any of its affiliates to enter into any transaction. The prices and 

terms are subject to change and further review and approval, until execution of a definitive 
agreement containing all appropriate provisions, including those related to dispute resolution, 
credit, and governing law. Neither party is obligated to enter into a transaction or definitive 

agreement with the other party and each party may cease discussions for any reason at any time. 
Counterparty shall not disclose the provisions of this document to any third party.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                             

 

 

 

 

 

 

PacifiCorp REC RFP - Response Form 
 

Seller  

 
Counterparty Name:  _________________________  

 
Contact Name:  _________________________    
 

Phone Number:   _________________________ 
 

 
Please specify the following information regarding Counterparty offer:   
 

 

REC 

Quantity 

Specified 

Resource 

Name 

Resource 

Location 

Resource 

Online 

Date 

WREGIS 

ID 

Vintage 

Period 

REC 

Price 

($/REC) 

Delivery 

Date 

        

        

        

        

        

        

 

 

 

 

 

Return by e-mail: 

 

RFP-REC@pacificorp.com 

 
 

 

 

 



                                                             

 

 


